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No. 732, A.] 	 [Published April 19, 1898. 

CHAPTER 199. 
AN ACT to appropriate to Frank A. Deleglise a 

sum of money therein named. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do encl.& as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to 
Frank A. Deleglise, out of any moneys in the 
treasury not otherwise appropriated, the sum of 
ten hundred and thirty-four dollars and twen-
ty-one cents, in full for expenses incurred by 
him in contesting for the office of member of as-
sembly for the assembly district composed of 
the counties of Langlade, Forest and Florence. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publica-
tion 

Approved April 17, 1893, 

No. 273, A.] 	 [Published April 22, 1893. 

CHAPTER 200. 
AN ACT to amend section 3, chapter 240, of the 

laws of the state of Wisconsin for the year 1880, 
entitled "An act to prohibit unauthorized com-
panies and agents from transacting the busi-
ness of insurance in this state, and relating to 
the department of insurance. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Amend seo., s SECTION 1. Section 3, of chapter 240, of the 
laWil  °I  laws of the state of Wisconsin for the year 1880, 

is hereby amended so as to read as follows: Sec- 
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tion 3. No corporation transacting the business Foreign are I. 
of fire insurance in this state, not incorporatedp"uninaneit TZNI. 
by the laws of this state, shall write, o' cause to ,ntough 
be written, any policy of insurance on property dens agent 
located in this state, except through a duly 
authorized agent of such corporation, who shall 
reside within this state, and who shall be 
licensed by the commissioner of insurance, ac- 
cording to law. Subdivision 1. Any company gearrhea 
or corporation violating the provisions of said 
section 3, as amended, upon notice and satisfac-
tory proof thereof being made to the commis-
sioner of insurance, shall have its or their 
authority to transact business in the state of 
Wisconsin revoked for a period of not less than 
ninety days. Any insurance company, whose 
license to do business in the state of Wisconsin 
may be so revoked by the commissioner of in-
surance, shall not be again permitted to do busi-
ness in the state until all taxes and penalities 
due on said conviction shall have been paid, to-
gether with any expenses that may be due under 
the provisions of this se2tion, to the commissioner 
of insurance of the state of Wisconsin, and 
such company shall only be readmitted to do 
business in the state of Wisconsin upon a com-
plete recompliance with the laws then in 
force in regard to the admission of insurance 
companies to do business in the state of 
Wisconsin. Subdivision 2. When notice of Duty of cola-
any violation of said section 3, as amended, is minimum 

 
received by the commissioner of insurance, it 
shall be his duty, forthwith in person or by 
deputy to visit the office of such company or 
companies, where such contract may have been 
written or made, and demand an inspection of 
the books and records of such company or com-
panies. Any company refusing to exhibit its or 
their books and records for his inspection, shall 
be deemed guilty of violating the provisions 
of said section 3, as amended, and the penalties 
provided by subdivision 1, of said section 3, 
shall be immediately enforced against such 
company or companies by the commissioner of 
insurance. subdivision 3. The commissioner Compensation. 
of insurance shall receive as a compensation fo- 
the services rendered under the provisions of 
this section, his necessary traveling expenses, 

.4, 
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and ten dollars per diem, which sum shall be 
charged against the company or companies so 
found guilty by him, and collected from such 
company or companies. In case such company 
or companies be found not guilty, the necessary 
traveling expenses shall be paid out of any funds 
in the hands of the commissioner of insurance 
under the provisions of section 6, of said chapter 
240, of the laws of 1880. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publica-
tion. 

Approved April 17, 1893. 

No. 802, A.] 	[Published Ap ri122, 1893. 

CHAPTER 201. 
AN ACT relating to salary of county judge of 

Outagamie county. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented ill 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

war ofooun. SECTION 1. From and after the first Monday 
ty  in January, A. D. 1894, the salary of the county 

judge of the county of Outagamie shall be 
fifteen hundred dollars per annum, payable 
quarterly at the end of each quarter out of the 
treasury of said county. 

Ootmty board 	SECTION 2. The county board of supervisors of 
1""1"a1arY. said Outagamie county may, at the times and 

in manner as provided by law, fix the salary of 
the county judge of said county for any subse-
quent term: providing, that the salary so fixed 
shall not be less than fifteen hundred dollars. 

SECTION 3. All acts and parts of acts, so far as 
they are in conflict with the provisions of this 
act, are hereby repealed. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publica-
tion. 

Approved April 17, 1893. 


